FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

05-04-2005



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 03-1009

						ey Custom			
	e Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti se record the attached original doc			Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Umashankar VELUSAMY	102994702	2.	Name and	address	of receiving	party(ies	;) :	
			Name:	Verizon	n Data Se	ervices, Inc.			
Additi	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal	Address:					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street A	ddress:		ast Telecom ode B3E	n Parkway	, 5 1	
	Assignment	rger	City:	Temple Te	errace			∪.s. 1481	
$\vdash \neg \vdash$	Security \(\square \) Cha	ange of Name	State:	Florida		Zip Code:	33637	13	

	Agreement						<u> </u>		132
	Other:			Add	ditiona	ıl name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attach	ed?	Ξ,
Execution Date: December 2, 2004						☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being the application: [Type appropriate information]						gether with a new	application, th	ne executi	on date of
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):			В.	B. Patent Number(s):				
		Add	ditional numbers attached?	<u>'</u> _'	es.	□No			
5.	Name and address concerning docume		nom correspondence mailed:	6.		Total number of a involved:	applications an	id registra	tions
Name:	Joel Wall, Esq.			7.		Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40		
						Enclosed (Pl account)	ease charge o	leficiency	to deposit
						Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit	account
Internal		istian Anderse Corporate Se	en ervices Group Inc.						
Street A		iden Ridge, H							
City:	Irving								
State:	TX	Zip:	75038	8.		Deposit Account	No.: <u>07-2347</u>		
9.	Statement and sign	nature.							

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

05/04/2005 DBYRNE 00000002 072347 11114811 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Joseph R. Palmieri Reg. No. 40,760

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

PATENT

REEL: 016507 FRAME: 0152

April 26, 2005

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge,

I, Umashankar Velusamy

residing at

13307 Connersville Blvd, Tampa, FL - 33617

sell and assign to **VERIZON DATA SERVICES, INC.**, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is One East Telecom Parkway, Mail Code B3E, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in my invention in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONNECTING A CALL USING A NAME OR SERIES OF CHARACTERS

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on [Date], 20[Year] (Application No. [Text]); and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Inventor	Date 02 – Dec - 2004
	Umashankar Velusamy
Address	13307 Connersville Blvd,
	Tampa, FL - 33617
Witness	Date 12/2/2004
Address	27524 Ring Point Dr. proving Chipat, FC 33543 (Shivakura Swamyrathan) Date 12/2/2004
Witness	1 Date 1 2 2004
Address	Wesley Chapel, PL 33543
	Wesley Chapel, [26 3354]

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016507 FRAME: 0153